



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

WRIT PETITION NO. 1882 OF 2026

Mr Shrikant S/o. Late Mohan Degwekar

.Vs.

Union of India and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Mr H. S. Chitale, Advocate for the petitioner/s
Mr Kartik Shukul, DSGI for respondent Nos. 1 and 2
Mr C. U. Deopujari, Advocate for respondent Nos. 4 and 5 (through VC)

CORAM : ANIL S. KILOR AND RAJ D. WAKODE, JJ.
DATED : 07th APRIL, 2026.

Place this matter on **20.04.2026** for final
disposal.

[RAJ D. WAKODE, J]

[ANIL S. KILOR, J.]

Namrata