

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1882 OF 2026

In

STAMP NO. OF

Mr. Shrikant S/o Late Mohan DegwekarPETITIONER

V/S

Union Of India, Thr. Secy. Ministry Of Defence,RESPONDENT
New Delhi And Ors.

ADV HRISHIKESH S CHITALEY for Petitioner

ADV KARTIK N SHUKULDSGI A/B ADV RAGHAV

TIWARI for Respondent-1 TO 3.

ADV CHINTAN DEOPUJARI FOR RES-4 AND 5.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ANIL S. KILOR &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAJ D. WAKODE,
JJ

DATE : 4th May, 2026

P.C. :

At the request of learned Counsel for the respondent, Stand over
to 08.05.2026.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)